

Listed on :- 6-8-2014
Before Court no. R-2
Item No. 99

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13099 AND 13100
OF 2014**

**WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHARTI HEXACOM LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay condoned.
Notice.”**

SLP(C) No. 13099 of 2014

Accordingly, notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 19th May, 2013 through Registered Post. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Sole Respondent, but Counter Affidavit is not filed so far.

SLP(C) No. 13100 of 2014

Accordingly, notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 12th June, 2014 through Registered Post. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Sole Respondent, but Counter Affidavit is not filed so far.

Service of notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF AUGUST 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hm2