SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13099, 13100, 17627, 17641, 20640, 24123, 31790 OF 2014</u>

AND

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 21380, 22524, 22771 AND</u> 24373 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was please to pass the following order:-

"Petitioner will take appropriate steps within two weeks' time, insofar as service on the unserved respondents are concerned.

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day, after the pleadings are complete."

SLP NOS. 13099, 13100 AND 31790 OF 2014

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondents. She has not filed Counter-affidavit in the matters above-mentioned.

Service is complete in all the matters.

SLP NOS. 17627, 17641, 20640 AND 24123 OF 2014

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondents Bharti Airtel Ltd instead of Bharti Cellular Ltd. She has not file Application for Amendment of Cause title. Counter-affidavit has also not been filed in the matters above-mentioned.

Service is complete in all the matters.

SLP NO. 22524 OF 2015

It is submitted that Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent Bharti Airtel Ltd instead of Bharti Cellular Ltd. Counsel has not

filed amendment of Cause title. She has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 21380, 22771 AND 24373 OF 2015

It is submitted that service of Show cause notice is awaited in the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

bs5