Listed On: 22.11.2016

Court No.: 8 Item No.: 17

SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13099, 13100, 17627, 17641, 20460, 24123, 31790 OF 2014

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 21380, 29580, 22524, 29581, 22771, 24373, 26468, 28097, 29578, 34540 OF 2015

AND

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17593, 17595, 20447 AND 17592</u> <u>OF 2014</u>

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33730 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was please to pass the following order:-

"List after Summer Vacation.

In the meantime, petitioners are directed to complete service on unserved respondents."

<u>SLP NOS. 13099, 13100 17627, 17641, 20460, 24123, 31790, 17593, 17595, 20447 OF</u> 2014, 29578, 29580, 22524, 29581 AND 34540 OF 2015

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in the matter above-mentioned.

Service is complete in all the matters.

SLP NO. 17592 OF 2014

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for both the parties have filed Counter-affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit. Copy of the same is included in the Paperbooks.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 21380, 28097, 26468, 24373 OF 2015

It is submitted that unserved cover containing the said notice has been received with postal remarks 'incomplete address/left'. Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the

correct address. Hence, notice could not be issued.

SLP NO. 22771 OF 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed the copy of petition of appeal and notice was issued to the sole respondent on 27th June, 2016. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back till date.

SLP NO. 33730 OF 2016

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 15th November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13099 of 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate has on 15th November, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and accordingly notice was issued to the sole respondent through Mr. E. C. Agarwala, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report. DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

bs5