

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2021

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 8

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. S.T. ERICSSON INDIA PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that this Appeal has been rendered infructuous and could be disposed of in view of order of full and final settlement of tax arrears being passed under Section 5(2) read with Section 6 of the Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Act, 2020 and the Direct Tax Vivad Se Vishwas Rules, 2020.

The submission of learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent is placed on record.

Accepting the aforesaid submission, the Civil Appeal is disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

.....J.
[UJJAL BHUYAN]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 16, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.11128/2016

C.I.T., DELHI**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD.**Respondent(s)****([GROUP MATTER]****IA No. 103440/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING****IA No. 110236/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)****WITH****C.A. No. 154/2021 (XIV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18782/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****SLP(C) No. 17908/2023 (IV-A)****(FOR****FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34814/2019****IA No. 34814/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****C.A. No. 4902/2022 (III)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)****C.A. No. 162/2018 (XIV-A)****(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2015)****C.A. No. 159/2021 (III)****C.A. No. 4839/2017 (III)****C.A. No. 153/2021 (XIV-A)****(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 47279/2017****IA No. 47279/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 10529/2017 (XIV-A)****SLP(C) No. 16367/2018 (XIV)****C.A. No. 6897/2018 (XIV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89542/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****Diary No(s). 4178/2019 (IV-A)****(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33118/2019****FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 29974/2021****IA No. 29974/2021 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE**

IA No. 33118/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24740/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 152380/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ON IA 198176/2019

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 198183/2019

IA No. 198183/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 152380/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198176/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY)

SLP(C) No. 20863/2019 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ON IA 198172/2019

IA No. 198172/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE POWER OF ATTORNEY)

C.A. No. 158/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160823/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 302/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105972/2020

IA No. 105972/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 303/2021 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112465/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 10983/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 1564/2017 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11149/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 11148/2016 (XIV-A)

(FOR [I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE] ON IA 50659/2017

IA No. 50659/2017 - I/A FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 11130/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11131/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11134/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11132/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11136/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11133/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11135/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11137/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11140/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11141/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11139/2016 (XIV-A)
(FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION ON IA 46956/2017
IA No. 46956/2017 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION)

C.A. No. 11142/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11143/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11145/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11146/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 11147/2016 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 163/2018 (XIV-A)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2015)

C.A. No. 11129/2016 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 24728/2023 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121784/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 16-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Karela, Adv.
Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekara Bharati, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Shivkumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.
Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,, Adv.
Mr. M. S. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vikram Vijayraghavan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 154/2021

The Civil Appeal is disposed of as having been rendered infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

Diary No.5703/2019

Delay condoned.

It is stated at the Bar that this Special Leave Petition has been rendered infructuous and could be disposed of as such, having regard to the fact that the parties have resolved the dispute under MAP for the Assessment Years 2007-2008 to 2010-11.

The submission of learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner(s) and learned counsel for the respondent is placed on record.

Accepting the aforesaid submission, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

C.A. No.10529/2017, SLP (C) No.10983/2021 and C.A.No.1564/2017

On the submission made by learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner(s)/appellant(s) and learned counsel for the respondent(s), C.A.Nos.10529/2017, 1564/2017 and SLP (C) No.10983/2021 are de-tagged from this batch of cases and the de-tagged matters are to be tagged together.

Rest of the matters:

List the matters on 17.08.2023 as overnight heard matters.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on file)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)